
SCHOOL 

High School 

Franklin School 

Lincoln 

Radcliffe 

Spring Garden 

Washington 

Yantacaw 

Oval 

Park Avenue 
. (Bus Parking) 

Warehouse 

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
ANNUAL REPORT - VANDALISM, VIOLENCE AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE 

1990-91 SCHOOL YEAR 

NUMBER OF INCIDENTS 

Substance Total 
Vandalism Violence Abuse Incidents 

16 9 0 25 

4 6 0 10 

5 0 0 5 

4 1 1 * 6 

4 0 0 4 

2 0 0 2 

8 0 0 8 

1 1 0 2 

4 0 0 4 

0 0 0 0 

-;rn- 17 1 66 

Prior Years Cost 1989-90 
1988-89 
1987-88 
1986-87 
1985-86 

*Incident did not involve a Radcliffe School student 

TOTAL COST 

$ 854 

35 

480 

325 

369 

340 

310 

0 

825 

0 

$3,538 

11,951 
3,601 
4,695 
3,333 

15,378 




