## NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION ANNUAL REPORT - VANDALISM, VIOLENCE AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE 1990-91 SCHOOL YEAR

SCH00L	NUMBER OF INCIDENTS				TOTAL COST
	<u>Vandalism</u>	Violence	Substance Abuse	Total Incidents	
High School	16	9	0	25	\$ 854
Franklin School	4	6	0	10	35
Lincoln	5	0	0	5	480
Radcliffe	4	1	1 *	6	325
Spring Garden	4	0	0	4	369
Washington	2	0	0	2	340
Yantacaw	8	0	0	8	310
Oval	1	1	0	2	0
Park Avenue (Bus Parking)	4	0	0	4	825
Warehouse	0	0	0	0	0
	48	17	1	66	\$3,538
		Prior Years Cost 1989-90 1988-89 1987-88 1986-87 1985-86		11,951 3,601 4,695 3,333 15,378	

<sup>\*</sup>Incident did not involve a Radcliffe School student